# **Village of Palmetto Bay**

Bid Analysis - ITB# 2021-11-002 Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Infrastructure Priority 2 - Perrine Elementary Bid Open Date: January 6, 2021 at 3:00pm



Proposal Checklist	Waypoint Contracting	Bacallao
Experience Necessary to Complete the Scope Max. 25 pts	25	25
References Max. 25pts	25	25
Bid Form Price Sheet Max. 25pts.	20	25
Check with (SAM) & Sunbiz.org 25pts.	25	25
TOTALS	95	100

Note: Strikethrough denotes mathematical error by bidder.

Date Advertised: December 2nd, 2020

Publication(s): Daily Business Review

## **BID FORM**

The following Base Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price, and eliminate line items if necessary. In the event of discrepancy or approved quantity change, the Unit Price for each item will govern. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed.

Bid Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	4560.00	4560.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.09		15,750.00
110-1-2	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.02		3,500.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	72	35.00	2,520.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT. 1" AVG. DEPTH	SY	6	150.00	900.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	TN	4.7	500.00	2,350.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	17		-
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 4" THICK	SY	154	30.00	4620.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK	SY	320	55.00	17,600.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	301	20.00	6020.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1	495.00	495.00
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F & I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1	1250.00	1250.00
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	9	300.00	2700.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1	100.00	100.00
700-3-101	SINGLE PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1		450.00
700-3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12SF	EA	2	650.00	1300.00
700-3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12SF	EA	1	1600.00	1600.00
706-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Y/Y)	EA	50	10.00	500.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK & ROUNDABOUT	LF	1,125	3.50	3937.50
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE & CROSSWALK	LF	153	6.50	994.50
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	15		
				5.00	15.00
711-15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.216	S150.00	1890.00

## PAY ITEM NOTES:

110-1-1 INCLUDES THE RELOCATION OF TH EXISTING MAILBOX AT STA. 23 +64.52

102-1 INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONFLICTING MARKINGS AND RESTORATION OF EXISTING PAVEMENT.

BASE BID AMOUNT \$ 130	, 634.00			
BASE BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS)	one hundred thirty	thousand,	six hundred	thirty
four dollars				
Bidder: Waypoint contract	Ing, Inc.			
By: Kattina 20n		Title: P	resident	

### **BID FORM**

The following Base Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price, and eliminate line items if necessary. In the event of discrepancy or approved quantity change, the Unit Price for each item will govern. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed.

<u>Bid</u> <u>Item</u>	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total
No.					
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,502.67	10,502.67
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	23,285.38	23,285.38
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.09	86,542.38	7,788.81
110-1-2	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.02	50,758.72	1,015.17
	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	72	24.56	1,768.32
327-70-1	MILLING EXIST, ASPH. PAVT. 1" AVG. DEPTH	SY	6	146.80	880.80
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	TN	4.7	532.24	2,501.53
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	17	30.32	515.44
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 4" THICK	SY	154	54.40	8,377.60
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK	SY	320	62.75	20,080.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	301	55.99	16,852.99
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1	687.26	687.26
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F & I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1	945.24	945.24
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	9	334.35	3,009.15
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1	235.80	235.80
700-3-101	SINGLE PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1	429.28	429.28
700-3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12SF	EA	2	182.40	364.80
700-3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12SF	EA	1	171.30	171.30
706-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Y/Y)	EA	50	9.88	494.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK & ROUNDABOUT	LF	1,125	2.42	2,722.50
	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR	LF	153	5.35	818.55
	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF.	15	10.61	159.15
711-15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.216	6,624.07	1,430.80

## PAY ITEM NOTES:

110-1-1 INCLUDES THE RELOCATION OF TH EXISTING MAILBOX AT STA. 23 +64.52

102-1 INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONFLICTING MARKINGS AND RESTORATION OF EXISTING PAVEMENT.

BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 105,036.54		
BASE BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS) one hundred five thousand thirty-seven and fifty-four hundredths			
Bidder;			
Bacallat	Cantryction & Engineering Dercippinent		
Ву:	Title: Manager		